TODD M. HARRELSON MAYOR

W. CLAY YOUNG
INTERIM CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TARA COE
INTERIM CITY TREASURER

BRANDY GRAHAM

CITY CLERK



CITY OF LORIS

4101 WALNUT STREET – PO BOX 548 LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29569-0548 PHONE (843)756-4004 FAX (843)756-3066

AGENDA
CITY OF LORIS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING
CITY HALL
MONDAY, JULY 24th, 2023
6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER:

- A. INVOCATION
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- C. ROLL CALL

FOIA: NOTICE OF THE MEETING WITH AN AGENDA WAS PUBLICLY POSTED. PUBLISHED, AND FORWARDED TO THE MEDIA NO LESS THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

PUBLIC AND PRESS COMMENTS:

MINUTES:

- A. JULY 11, 2022- REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
- B. AUGUST 1, 2022 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
- C. JUNE 5, 2023 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

ORDINANCES:

A. 1st reading – Ordinance 06-23- Amendment 1, an ordinance to amend elections of the city of loris, specifically to establish the transfer of authority to conduct municipal elections to the county elections commission of horry county

JOAN S. GAUSE LEWIS C. HARDEE, JR. ANDREA L. COLEMAN CARROLL D. PADGETT JR. MICHAEL E. SUGGS JAN P. VESCOVI

- B. 2nd READING-ORDINANCE <u>08-23</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024, ENDING JUNE 30, 2024
- C. 2nd READING-ORDINANCE <u>09-23</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA, WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024, ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

- A. CONTRACTUAL MATTERS
- B. PERSONNEL MATTERS
- C. LITIGATION- OLD LORIS HIGH SCHOOL PROPERTY

ADJOURNMENT:

CITY COUNCIL MEETING WILL NOW BE STREAMED LIVE ON THE CITY OF LORIS YOUTUBE CHANNEL LINK IS BELOW: